

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CrIM No. 28/2021  
CrIM No. 29/2021 in  
CRMC No. 516/2017

Mohinder Kour and others .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Karman S. Johal, Advocate  
v/s

State of J&K .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA vice  
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CrIM No. 29/2021**

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.  
The needful be done within three weeks after resumption of normal Court  
working. Disposed of accordingly.

**CRMC No. 516/2017 & CrIM No. 28/2021**

Interim directions dated 09.04.2019 to continue till the matter is  
finally heard by the Court.

List on 08.03.2021.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

Jammu  
27.01.2021  
Shammi