

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CrIM No. 28/2021  
In  
CRMC No. 516/2017

Mohinder Kour and others .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate  
v/s

State of J&K .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CrIM No. 28/2021**

In view of the order passed on 27.01.2021, this application is  
**disposed of.**

Let the main case (CRMC No.516/2017) comes up for  
consideration on 01.06.2021.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

Jammu  
19.04.2021  
Shammi