

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Th. Virtual Mode)**

CRMC No. 516/2017

Mohinder Kour & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

State Th. Ld. Advocate General, Jammu

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

01. There was a request made by the learned counsel for the petitioners for providing link but when the case was called out nobody joined.
02. Await appearance.
03. In the interest of justice, adjourned.
04. List on 24th April 2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

"S. Nuzhat"