

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.516/2017

Mohinder Kour and others Petitioner (s)

Through :- Ms Sukh Samiridhi Advocate.

V/s

StateRespondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

An adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. K. S. Johal, learned Senior Counsel, who is to argue the matter on behalf of the petitioners, is not available due to personal reasons.

On the request of Ms. Samridhi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list on 08.05.2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.04.2026
Sanjeev

Whether order is speaking: Yes